
Head Coach: Juli B. Dardar

Asst. Coach: Shannan Gros
E. D. WHITE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

2025 VARSITY SOFTBALL SCHEDULE w/holidays 

Asst. Coach Moriah Strother

Asst. Coach Megan Landry

DAY DATE SPORT OPPONENT LEVEL TIME LOCATION FACILITY

Saturday 1/25/25 Softball Umpire Scrimmage V Thibodaux Peltier Park

Thursday 2/6/25 Softball Scrimmage - Mt. Carmel V 5:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Wednesday 2/12/25 Softball Scrimmage - Riverside V 5:00 PM Laplace Riverside 

Tuesday 2/18/25 Softball Thibodaux V after JV EDW E.D. White

Thursday 2/20/25 Softball Ascension Catholic (Senior Parent?) V 5:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Saturday 2/22/25 Softball Terrebonne Tournament- V TBA Houma Bayou Country Sports Park 

Saturday 2/22/25 Softball Terrebonne Tournament- V TBA Houma Bayou Country Sports Park 

Tuesday 2/25/25 Softball Brusly V after JV EDW E.D. White

Friday 2/28/25 Softball Riverside V after JV EDW E.D. White

Monday 3/3/25 Softball St. Amant V 5:00 PM Gonzalez St. Amant High School

Thursday 3/6/25 Softball *Lutcher* V 4:30 AM Lutcher Lutcher High School

Saturday 3/8/25 Softball St. John Bayou Classic-St. John V 3:15 PM Plaquemine Belleview Park

Saturday 3/8/25 Softball St. John Bayou Classic- St. Joe BR V 6:15 PM Plaquemine Belleview Park

Tuesday 3/11/25 Softball * South Terrebonne* V 4:00 PM Bourg South Terrebonne High School

Thursday 3/13/25 Softball *Vandebilt* V 4:00 PM Houma Vandebilt High School

Friday 3/14/25 Softball Brusly Tournament-Parkview V 5:00 PM Brusly Alexander Park

Saturday 3/15/25 Softball Brusly Tournament-Mamou V 2:00 PM Brusly Alexander Park

Saturday 3/15/25 Softball Brusly Tournament-French Settlement V 6:00 PM Brusly Alexander Park

Tuesday 3/18/25 Softball *Morgan City* V 4:30 PM Morgan City Morgan City High School

Thursday 3/20/25 Softball *South Lafourche* V after JV EDW E.D. White

Friday 3/21/25 Softball THS/Cardinal Classic - Berwick V 7:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Saturday 3/22/25 Softball THS/Cardinal Classic - Houma Christian V 9:00 AM EDW E.D. White

Saturday 3/22/25 Softball THS/Cardinal Classic - Mandeville V 5:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 3/25/25 Softball *Assumption* V after JV EDW E.D. White

Thursday 3/27/25 Softball *Ellender* V 5:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 4/1/25 Softball St. James (Senior Night ?) V 5:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Exam Week Feb 25-28

Mardi Gras Break March 3-7



Head Coach: Juli B. Dardar

Asst. Coach: Shannan Gros
E. D. WHITE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

2025 VARSITY SOFTBALL SCHEDULE w/holidays 

Asst. Coach Moriah Strother

Asst. Coach Megan Landry

Thursday 4/3/25 Softball Hahnville V 4:00 PM Hahnville Hahnville High School

Saturday 4/5/25 Softball Mandeville Tournament V TBA Mandeville Mandeville High School

Saturday 4/5/25 Softball Mandeville Tournament V TBA Mandeville Mandeville High School

Monday 4/7/25 Softball HLB V after JV Houma HLB High School

Thursday 4/9/05 Softball North Vermillion V 5:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 4/11/25 Softball All Catholic Tournament V TBA Broussard St. Julien Park

Saturday 4/12/25 Softball All Catholic Tournament V TBA Broussard St. Julien Park

Saturday 4/12/25 Softball All Catholic Tournament V TBA Broussard St. Julien Park

Tuesday 4/15/25 Softball Dominican V 5:30 PM EDW E.D. White

has to be played by 4/19/25 Bi-District Round Deadline

has to be played by 4/23/25 Regional Round Deadline

has to be played by 4/26/253 Quarterfinals Round Deadline

5/2 & 5/3 State Tournament Sulphur

Easter Break April 21-25



 E. D. White Catholic High School 

2024-2025 JV Softball Schedule
 1/9/2025

DAY DATE SPORT OPPONENT LEVEL TIME LOCATION FACILITY

Tuesday 2/4/25 Softball South Lafourche JV 4:30 PM South Lafourche South Lafourche High School

Tuesday 2/18/25 Softball Thibodaux JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 2/21/25 Softball Destrehan JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 2/25/25 Softball Brusly JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 2/28/05 Softball Riverside JV 4:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Thursday 3/6/25 Softball Lutcher JV after varsity Lutcher Lutcher High School

Monday 3/10/25 Softball Berwick JV 5:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Wednesday 3/12/25 Softball Thibodaux JV 6:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 3/14/205 Softball Brusly Tournament-Parkview JV 6:45 PM Brusly Alexander Park

Satruday 3/15/25 Softball Brusly Tournament-Brusly JV 11:45 AM Brusly Alexander Park

Satruday 3/15/25 Softball Brusly Tournament-Central JV 1:30 AM Brusly Alexander Park

Thursday 3/20/25 Softball South Lafourche JV 4:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 3/25/25 Softball Assumption JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 3/28/25 Softball Centural Lafourche JV 5:30 PM Thibodaux THS

Friday 3/28/25 Softball Thibodaux JV 7:00 PM Thibodaux THS

Thursday 4/3/25 Softball Hahnville JV after varsity Hahnville Hahnville High School

Monday 4/7/25 Softball HLB JV 3:30 PM Gray HLB High School

Wednesday 4/9/25 Softball North Vermillion JV 4:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Thursday 4/10/25 Softball Terrebonne JV 5:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Monday 4/14/25 Softball Lutcher JV 5:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 3/21/25 Softball THS/Cardinal Classic JV All Day EDW E.D. White

Saturday 3/22/25 Softball THS/Cardinal Classic JV All Day EDW E.D. White
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